BID APPROVAL NOTE

Bid # and Name:	2020159 – Backline Culvert Replacement	
Date Prepared:	Friday, October 16, 2020	
Report To:	Regular Meeting	
Councillor and Role:	Councillor Ian Froude, Public Works & Sustainability	
Ward:	N/A	
Department:	Planning Engineering and Regulatory Services	
Department: Division:	Planning Engineering and Regulatory Services Engineering	
•		
Division:	Engineering	

Purpose:

To replace existing deteriorated culverts.

Results: \Box As attached \boxtimes As noted below

Vendor Name	Bid Amount
Dexter Construction Company Limited	\$176,628.50
Pyramid Construction Limited	\$176.890.70
Eric Taylor LTD	\$219,142.28
Modern Paving Limited	\$224,554.50
Coady Construction & Excavating Limited	\$316,271.85
Infinity Construction Ltd.	\$336,074.50

Expected Value:

As above

Value shown is an estimate only for a # year period. The City does not guarantee to buy specific quantities or dollar value.

Contract Duration: To be substantially completed 6 weeks from award

Bid Exception: None

Recommendation:

That Council approve the award of open call 2020159 – Backline Culvert Replacement to the lowest bidder meeting specifications Dexter Construction Company Limited for the sum of \$176,628.50 (HST included) as per the Public Procurement Act.

Attachments:

